TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Trane International Inc.		04/04/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WABCO IP Holdings LLC	
Street Address:	One Centennial Avenue	
City:	Piscataway	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08855	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1308622	WABCO
Registration Number:	3228406	WABCO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127158000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: (212) 715-7670

Email: KLtrademark@kramerlevin.com

Correspondent Name: Kramer Levin Naftalis & Frankel LLP

Address Line 1: 1177 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	061381-00502
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tania C. Ramos
Signature:	/Tania C. Ramos/
Date:	04/08/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=US Assignment from Trane International Inc to WABCO IP Holdings LLC#page1.tif

CH \$65.00

TRADEMARK REEL: 005000 FRAME: 0107

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, effective as and of April 4, 2013 (the "Effective Date"), is by and between Trane International Inc., a Delaware corporation with residence at One Centennial Avenue, Piscataway, New Jersey 08855 ("Assignor") and WABCO IP Holdings LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with residence at One Centennial Avenue, Piscataway, New Jersey 08855 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the record owner of U.S. Registration Nos. 1,308,622 and 3,228,406 for the mark WABCO (the "Registrations"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of having record ownership of the Registrations and any and all rights that Assignor may possess which are appurtenant thereto.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys, and confirms its assignment, transfer and conveyance, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Registrations, together with all rights in and to the mark covered thereby, including the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark which is the subject of the Registrations being assigned, in the United States of America and throughout the world, all causes of action for any and all past infringements of the rights being assigned and the right to collect and retain any proceeds therefrom.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be duly executed.

TRANE INTERNATIONAL INC.

By:

Barbara A. Santoro

Vice President and Secretary

WARGO IP HOLDINGS LLC

By:

Jason VI. Campilell

Assistant Secretary

KL3 2893664.3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005000 FRAME: 0108